



IFB0107-15 Hewlett Packard Hardware and Software
Amendment 1

Questions and Answers from Vendors

- a) How much data do they currently have on their servers?

Answer: 72TB

- b) How many servers are being backed up?

Answer: 137 Virtual Servers, 20 Physical Servers

- c) How much time retention of backed up data do they require?

Answer: Database transaction logs (1 hourly), File Server Data and Servers (Full – Once a week, Daily – incremental)

- d) Please clarify whether the following line items are required to be provided by HP personnel or can these be provided by the contractor:

Lot 2 Line items 6 and 7

Answer: Yes

Lot 3 Line items 3,4,5 and 6

Answer: Yes

- e) Is the work to be performed during normal business hours (M-F 8:00am to 5:00pm) or after hours/weekends?

Answer: The implementation will be scheduled and may extend past normal business work hours if needed.

- f) Is there a required Period of Performance (i.e. within 60-90 days of award) ?

Answer: Installation schedule is determined by Lot items availability.

- g) Is there space available on the existing racks to support the new hardware?

Answer: Yes

- h) Any reporting/monitoring required?

Answer: Reporting and Monitoring setup should be included in the implementation process.

- i) Is there power protection available for the new hardware?

Answer: Yes